
4088 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 173 

Corrigendum 

Road Realignment in Waitomo District 

In the notice with the above heading, dated 29 June 1988 and 
published in the New Zealand Gazette of 21 July 1988, 
No. 127 at page 2894, for "12486" in the seventh and eighth 
lines in the First Schedule read "12482" which reference 
appears In the original notice signed on behalf of the Minister 
of Lands. 

(Lands Hn. D.O. 98/3/0/37) 
ln11365 

Land Taken in Connection with a Road in the 
District of Wairoa 

!CL 

Pursuant to section 20 (1) of the Public Works Act 1981, and 
to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the District 
Solicitor declares that, an agreement to that effect having been 
entered into, the land described in the Schedule is taken in 
connection with a road and shall vest in the Crown on the 13th 
day of October 1988. 

Schedule 

Hawke's Bay Land District 

Land comprising part of Orangitirohia No. 6 Block as 
follows:-

Area 
m2 Being 
712 Lot 2, D.P. 7822. All certificate of title 125/235. 

Dated at Napier this 6th day of October 1988. 

G. P. HULBERT, District Solicitor. 

(Na. D.O. AD 6/2/28/1053) 
ln11363 

Road Realignment in the County of Waiapu 

Pursuant to section 20 (1) of the Public Works Act 1981, and 
to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the District 
Manager declares that, an agreement to that effect having been 
entered into, the land described In the Schedule is taken for 
road and shall vest in the Crown on the 13th day of October 
1988. 

Schedule 

Gisbome Land District 

Area 
m2 Being 

34 Part Waitangi Y2B2 marked 'B' on plan. 
112 Part Waitangi Y2B2 marked 'C' on plan. 

All In Block III, Mata Survey District as shown on S.O. Plan 
8261, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Gisborne. 

Dated at Gisborne this 3rd day of October 1988. 

R. F. McMINN, District Manager. 

(Na. D.O. AD 6/2/28/972) 
ln11364 

Declaring Land to be Crown Land in the City of 
Napier 

!CL 

Pursuant to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, and 
pursuant to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the 
District Solicitor, Department of Lands declares the land 
described in the Schedule hereto subject to a right to drain 
sewage and a fencing covenant in transfer 387890.13, 
Hawke's Bay Registry to be Crown land, subject to the Land 
Act 1948. 

Schedule 

Hawke's Bay Land District 
1165 square metres, situated in the City of Napier, being Lot 
78, D.P. 16225. All Gazette notice 395686.l. 
Dated at Napier this 6th day of October 1988. 
G. P. HULBERT, District Solicitor. 
(Na. D.O. AD 6/2/24/7) 
ln11366 

Land Declared to be Crown Land in Taumarunui 
Borough 

!CL 

Pursuant to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, and to a 
delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Acting District 
Solicitor of the Department of Lands, Wellington declares the 
land described In the Schedule hereto to be Crown land, 
subject to the Land Act 1948. 

Schedule 

Wellington Land District 
958 square metres, situated in Block II, Hunua Survey District, 
being part Section 37, Manunui Village Settlement. All 
Proclamation 968706. 
Dated at Wellington this 4th day of October 1988. 
R. NARAYAN, Acting District Solicitor. 
(Lands Hn. D.O. 33/0) 
ln11359 

Land Declared to be Crown Land in Taumarunui 
Borough 

!CL 

Pursuant to section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, and to a 
delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Acting District 
Solicitor of the Department of Lands, Wellington declares the 
land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land, 
subject to the Land Act 1948. 

Schedule 

Wellington Land District 
403 square metres, situated in Block II, Hunua Survey District, 
being part Section 138, Manunui Village. Balance of 
Proclamation 860861. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of October 1988. 
R. NARAYAN, Acting District Solicitor. 
(Lands Hn. D.O. 33/0) 
ln11360 

Land Acquired for Soil Conservation and River 
Control Purposes in Hauraki Plains County 

!CL 

Pursuant to section 20 of the Public Works Act 1981, and a 
delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Acting District 
Solicitor of the Department of Lands, Hamilton, declares that, 
an agreement to that effect having been entered Into, the land 
described in the Schedule hereto is hereby acquired for soil 
conservation and river control purposes and shall vest In The 
Hauraki Catchment Board on the date of publication hereof In 
the Gazette. 

Schedule 

South Auckland Land District 

Area 
m2 Being 

21 Part Section 13, Block III, Waihou Survey District; 
marked "A" on plan. 

699 Part Lot 247, D.P. 11534; marked "B" on plan. 
As shown marked as above mentioned on S.O. Plan 56816, 
and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton. 
Dated at Hamilton this 6th day of October 1988. 


